ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 226

Introduced by Brasch, 16.

WHEREAS, Hailey Kathryn Mayo, the daughter of Kathy and Robert Mayo, has received the Girl Scout Gold Award; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scout Gold Award is the highest award that can be earned by a Girl Scout in grades nine through twelve; and

WHEREAS, to earn the award, Hailey completed a fundraising and building project for a life-size chess and checker board and a storage shed for Camp Fontanelle near Nickerson; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Hailey Kathryn Mayo for receiving the Girl Scout Gold Award.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Hailey Kathryn Mayo.